
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0068 0.0880 0.1692 0.2503 0.3315
ppb

0.0068 0.0880 0.1692 0.2503 0.3315
ppb

0.0808 0.0404 0.0000 0.0404 0.0808
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.404 0.702 1.000 1.737 2.474
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HACTA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0018 0.0782 0.1546 0.2310 0.3074
ppb

0.0018 0.0782 0.1546 0.2310 0.3074
ppb

0.1071 0.0536 0.0000 0.0536 0.1071
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.468 0.734 1.000 1.569 2.139
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0084 0.1075 0.2065 0.3056 0.4047
ppb

0.0084 0.1075 0.2065 0.3056 0.4047
ppb

0.0966 0.0483 0.0000 0.0483 0.0966
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.410 0.705 1.000 1.720 2.441
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.283 0.641 1.000 2.267 3.534
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCOOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACR



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0014 0.0505 0.0995 0.1485 0.1976
ppb

0.0014 0.0505 0.0995 0.1485 0.1976
ppb

0.0664 0.0332 0.0000 0.0332 0.0664
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.239 0.619 1.000 2.594 4.189
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0433 0.1445 0.2457 0.3469 0.4481
ppb

0.0433 0.1445 0.2457 0.3469 0.4481
ppb

0.1603 0.0802 0.0000 0.0802 0.1603
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.6710 0.8355 1.0000 1.2451 1.4903
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.292 0.646 1.000 2.214 3.428
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

1e 06 1e 04 1e 02 1 100 1e4 1e+06
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

0.158 0.579 1.000 3.664 6.328
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0324 0.0648 0.0972 0.1296
ppb

0.0000 0.0324 0.0648 0.0972 0.1296
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.342 0.893 1.444 1.995 2.545
ppb

0.342 0.893 1.444 1.995 2.545
ppb

0.58 0.29 0.00 0.29 0.58
ppb

0.0818 0.0409 0.0000 0.0409 0.0818
ppb

0.6956 0.8478 1.0000 1.2188 1.4376
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0567 0.1134 0.1700 0.2266
ppb

0.0001 0.0567 0.1134 0.1700 0.2266
ppb

0.0706 0.0353 0.0000 0.0353 0.0706
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.102 0.551 1.000 5.404 9.808
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0379 0.0758 0.1137 0.1516
ppb

0.0001 0.0379 0.0758 0.1137 0.1516
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.154 0.577 1.000 3.737 6.474
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0304 0.0608 0.0912 0.1216
ppb

0.0000 0.0304 0.0608 0.0912 0.1216
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0000 0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

1e 04 1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000 10000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0000 0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

1e 05 1e 03 1e 01 10 1000 1e+05
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

0.214 0.607 1.000 2.837 4.674
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 6

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TLFUONE



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.7 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0730 0.3137 0.5544 0.7950 1.0357
ppb

0.0730 0.3137 0.5544 0.7950 1.0357
ppb

0.2162 0.1081 0.0000 0.1081 0.2162
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.570 0.785 1.000 1.377 1.754
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP


	Acids
	ACTA
	HACTA
	HCOOH
	MAP
	RCOOH

	Aldehydes
	ACR
	ALD2
	BALD
	CH2O
	GLYC
	GLYX
	HPALDs
	MACR
	RCHO

	Epoxides
	IEPOX

	Ketones
	ACET
	HAC
	MEK
	MVK

	Nitrates
	ISOPN

	Other
	FURA
	PHEN
	TLFUONE

	Peroxides
	ETHP
	MP


